Members:
Josh Mandel, Chairman

STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT  Roniis:

Mike DeWine

S TATE O F O H I O Attorney General

Dave Yost
Auditor of State

CERTIFICATION OF THE EXPENSES OF THE STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT

In accordance with Chapter 135.02 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned,
Chairman and Secretary of the State Board of Deposit of the State of Ohio, hereby
certifies that the necessary expenses of the Board, which represent Fifth Third
banking fees [Dept. of Natural Resources — Watercraft / Akron] for the month of
May 2015, are $136.21.
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MADISONVILLE OPS CENTER, 1MOC21
CINCINNATI, OH 45263

TREASURER STATE OF OHIO LINKED DEPOSIT P ACCOUNT ANALYSIS PAGE 1

ATT: KYANA PIERSON

30 EAST BROAD ST 9TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS OH 43215 PERIOD 05-01-15 THRU 05-31-15
ACCOUNT NUMBER 7282584742

001 028 D 7282584742

AVERAGE BALANCE ON DEPOSIT

Average Negative Collected Balance 0.00
Average Positive Collected Balance 2,616.43
- Federal Reserve Requirement (10.000000% of Positive Collected BRalance) 261.64
Investable Balance Available for Services 2,354.79
SERVICES AFP UNIT SERVICE REQUIRED
PERFORMED CODE UNITS PRICE CHARGES BALANCE

ACCOUNT SERVICES

STANDARD
ELECTRONIC DEBITS TRANSACTIONS 15 0100 37 0.1300 4.81 23,408.68
COMMERCIAL DEPOSITS 01l 0101 44 0.4300 18.92 92,077.40
SPECIAL STATEMENT 01 0320 1 0.0102 0.01 48.67
CHK UNENCODED ITEMS DEPOSITED 10 0222 113 0.0400 4.52 21,997.35
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE 01 0000 1 10.0000 10.00 48,666.70
CHK PAPER CHECK ADMIN FEE 10 1030 113 0.0100 1.13 5,499.34
DEPOSIT ADMINISTRATION FEE 00 0230 3 0.0703 * 0.21 1,022.00
ACH POSITIVE PAY
ACH POSITIVE PAY MO MAINT 25 1050 1 10.0000 10.00 48,666.70
ACH
ACH ORIGINATED - ONLINE
ACH CREDIT ORIGINATED 25 0101 44 0.0400 1.76 8,565.34
ACH FILE PROCESSED 25 0505 10 0.0000 0.00
REPORTING SERVICES
ACH RETURN/NOC RPT VIA WEB 25 0400 1 1.0000 1.00 4,866.67
CASHIERING
BANKING CENTER CASH DEPOSITS
BKG CNTR DEPOSITED CASH 10 0015 9,404 0.0010 9.40 W
BANKING CENTER CASH ORDERS
BKG CNTR ORDER 10 0040 4 0.0510 0.20 973.33
BKG CNTR ORDER NOTES LOOSE 10 0048 109 0.0210 2.29 11,144.67
DISBURSEMENTS
ARP / POSITIVE PAY
ARP DEPOSIT RECONCILIATION PER I 10 0610 44 0.1200 5.28 W
POSITIVE PAY MONTHLY BASE CHARGE 15 0030 1 40.0000 40.00 194,666.80
INFO REPORTING
BAI - INTERNAL
BAI-BALANCE RPTG DIRECT SEND BAS 40 0012 1 0.0000 0.00
BAI-BALANCE RPTG DIRECT SEND ACC 40 0012 1 14.0000 14.00 68,133.38
BAI-BALANCE RPTG DIRECT SEND DET 40 0232 222 0.0650 14.43 70,226.05
PORTAL - PRIOR DAY
ONLINE PRIOR DAY ACCOUNT 40 0272 1 13.0000 13.00 63,266.71
ONLINE PRIOR DAY DETAIL 40 0272 82 0.0050 0.41 1,995.33
Total Charges This Cycle 151.37
Less Waived Charges 14.68

Actual Analyzed Charges 136.69 665,225.12



MADISONVILLE OPS CENTER, 1MOC21
CINCINNATI, OH 45263

TREASURER STATE OF OHIO LINKED DEPOSIT P ACCOUNT ANALYSIS PAGE 2

ATT: KYANA PIERSON

30 EAST BROAD ST 9TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS OH 43215 PERIOD 05-01-15 THRU 05-31-15
ACCOUNT NUMBER 7282584742

001 028 D 7282584742

Total Required Balance 665,225.12
Additional Balance Required 662,870.33
Earnings Credit Allowance 0.48
- Less Actual Analyzed Charges 136.69
Net Position (136.21)
Charge invoiced 136.21

$1.00 Of Unit Price Is Equal To 4,866.67 Of Investable Balance

Investable Balance Receives An Earnings Credit Of 0.250000%



Members:
Josh Mandel, Chairman

STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT i

Mike DeWine

S TATE O F O H I O Attorney General

Dave Yost
Auditor of State

CERTIFICATION OF THE EXPENSES OF THE STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT

In accordance with Chapter 135.02 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned,
Chairman and Secretary of the State Board of Deposit of the State of Ohio, hereby
certifies that the necessary expenses of the Board, which represent Fifth Third
banking fees [Dept. of Natural Resources — Caesars Creek] for the month of May
2015, are $79.37.
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MADISONVILLE OPS CENTER, 1MOC21
CINCINNATI, OH 45263

TREASURER STATE OF OHIQ LINKED DEPOSIT P ACCOUNT ANALYSIS PAGE 1

ATT: KYANA PIERSON

30 EAST BROAD ST 9TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS OH 43215 PERIOD 05-01-15 THRU 05-31-15
ACCQUNT NUMBER 7283960099

999 028 D 7283960099

AVERAGE BALANCE ON DEPOSIT

Average Negative Collected Balance 0.00
Average Positive Collected Balance 50.36
- Federal Reserve Requirement (10.000000% of Positive Collected Balance) 5.04
Investable Balance Available for Services 45.31
SERVICES AFP UNIT SERVICE REQUIRED
PERFORMED CODE UNITS PRICE CHARGES BALANCE

ACCOUNT SERVICES

STANDARD
ELECTRONIC DEBITS TRANSACTIONS 15 0100 7 0.1300 0.91 4,428.67
COMMERCIAL DEPOSITS 01 0101 10 0.4300 4.30 20,926.68
CHK UNENCODED ITEMS DEPOSITED 10 0222 11 0.0400 0.44 2,141.33
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE 01 0000 1 10.0000 10.00 48,666.70
PAPER ACCOUNT STATEMENT FEE 01 0310 1 6.0000 6.00 W
CHK PAPER CHECK ADMIN FEE 10 1030 11 0.0100 0.11 535.33
822 FILE
822 ANALYSIS FILE 01 0402 1 25.0000 25.00 121,666.75
ACH
ACH ORIGINATED - ONLINE
ACH CREDIT ORIGINATED 25 0101 8 0.0400 0.32 1,557.33
ACH FILE PROCESSED 25 0505 7 0.0000 0.00
REPORTING SERVICES
ACH RETURN/NOC RPT VIA WEB 25 0400 1 1.0000 1.00 4,866.67
CASHIERING
BANKING CENTER CASH DEPOSITS
BKG CNTR DEPOSITED CASH 10 0015 292 0.0029 0.85 W
INFO REPORTING
BAI - INTERNAL
BAI-BALANCE RPTG DIRECT SEND ACC 40 0012 1 14.0000 14 .00 68,133.38
BAI-BALANCE RPTG DIRECT SEND DET 40 0232 157 0.0650 10.21 49,688.70
PORTAL - PRIOR DAY
ONLINE PRIOR DAY ACCOUNT 40 0272 1 13.0000 13.00 63,266.71
ONLINE PRIOR DAY DETAIL 40 0272 17 0.0050 0.09 438.00
Total Charges This Cycle 86.23
Less Waived Charges 6.85
Actual Analyzed Charges 79.38 386,316.25
Total Required Balance 386,316.25

Additional Balance Required 386,270.94



MADISONVILLE OPS CENTER, 1MOC21
CINCINNATI, OH 45263

TREASURER STATE OF OHIO LINKED DEPOSIT P ACCOUNT ANALYSIS PAGE
ATT: KYANA PIERSON

30 EAST BROAD ST 9TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS OH 43215 PERIOD 05-01-15 THRU 05-31-15

ACCOUNT NUMBER 7283960099

999 028 D 7283960099

Earnings Credit Allowance 0.01
- Less Actual Analyzed Charges 79.38
Net Position (79.37)

Charge invoiced

$1.00 Of Unit Price Is Equal To 4,866.67 Of Investable Balance

Investable Balance Receives An Earnings Credit Of 0.250000%

79.37

2



Members:
Josh Mandel, Chairman

STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT Tt

Mike DeWine

S TATE O F O HI O Attorney General

Dave Yost
Auditor of State

CERTIFICATION OF THE EXPENSES OF THE STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT

In accordance with Chapter 135.02 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned,
Chairman and Secretary of the State Board of Deposit of the State of Ohio, hereby
certifies that the necessary expenses of the Board, which represent Fifth Third
banking fees [Dept. of Natural Resources — Watercraft / Maumee Bay] for the
month of May 2015, are $124.77.

CHAIRMAN
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MADISONVILLE OPS CENTER, 1MOC21
CINCINNATI, OH 45263

TREASURER STATE OF OHIO LINKED DEPOSIT P ACCOUNT ANALYSIS PAGE 1

ATT: KYANA PIERSON

30 EAST BROAD ST STH FLOOR

COLUMBUS OH 43215 PERIOD 05-01-15 THRU 05-31-15
ACCOUNT NUMBER 7283520125

999 028 D 7283520125

AVERAGE BALANCE ON DEPOSIT

Average Negative Collected Balance 0.00
Average Positive Collected Balance 433.32
- Federal Reserve Requirement (10.000000% of Positive Collected Balance) 43.33
Investable Balance Availlable for Services 389.99
SERVICES AFP UNIT SERVICE REQUIRED
PERFORMED CODE UNITS PRICE CHARGES BALANCE

ACCOUNT SERVICES

STANDARD
ELECTRONIC DEBITS TRANSACTIONS 15 0100 12 0.1300 1.56 7,592.01
COMMERCIAL DEPOSITS 01 0101 17 0.4300 7.31 35,575.36
CHK UNENCODED ITEMS DEPOSITED 10 0222 38 0.0400 1.52 7,397.34
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE 01 0000 1 10.0000 10.00 48,666.70
CHK PAPER CHECK ADMIN FEE 10 1030 38 0.0100 0.38 1,849.33
ACH POSITIVE PAY
ACH POSITIVE PAY MO MAINT 25 1050 1 10.0000 10.00 48,666.70
ACH
ACH ORIGINATED - ONLINE
ACH CREDIT ORIGINATED 25 0101 13 0.0400 0.52 2,530.67
ACH FILE PROCESSED 25 0505 11 0.0000 0.00
CASHIERING
BANKING CENTER CASH DEPOSITS
BKG CNTR DEPOSITED CASH 10 0015 1,765 0.0000 0.00
DISBURSEMENTS
ARP / POSITIVE PAY
ARP DEPOSIT RECONCILIATION PER I 10 0610 17 0.1100 1.87 W
POSITIVE PAY MONTHLY BASE CHARGE 15 0030 1 40.0000 40.00 194,666.80
INFO REPORTING
BAI - INTERNAL
BAI-BALANCE RPTG DIRECT SEND ACC 40 0012 1 14.0000 14.00 68,133.38
BAI-BALANCE RPTG DIRECT SEND DET 40 0232 169 0.0650 10.99 53,484.70
PORTAL - PRIOR DAY
ONLINE PRIOR DAY ACCOUNT 40 0272 1 13.0000 13.00 63,266.71
ONLINE PRIOR DAY DETAIL 40 0272 29 0.0050 0.15 730.00
PORTAL - INTRA DAY
ONLINE INTRADAY PER ACCOUNT 40 0055 1 15.0000 15.00 73,000.05
ONLINE INTRA DAY DETAIL 40 0274 12 0.0350 0.42 2,044.00
Total Charges This Cycle 126.72
Less Waived Charges 1.87

Actual Analyzed Charges 124.85 607,603.75
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MADISO&VILLE OPS CENTER, 1MOC21
CINCINNATI, OH 45263

TREASURER STATE OF OHIO LINKED DEPOSIT P ACCOUNT ANALYSIS PAGE 2

ATT: KYANA PIERSON

30 EAST BROAD ST 9TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS OH 43215 PERIOD 05-01-15 THRU 05-31-15
ACCOUNT NUMBER 7283520125

999 028 D 7283520125

Total Required Balance 607,603.75
Additional Balance Required 607,213.76
Earnings Credit Allowance 0.08
- Less Actual Analyzed Charges 124.85
Net Position (124.77)
Charge invoiced 124 .77

$1.00 Of Unit Price Is Equal To 4,866.67 Of Investable Balance

Investable Balance Receives An Earnings Credit Of 0.250000%



Members:
Josh Mandel, Chairman

STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT  Tewerstsiu

Mike DeWine

S TATE O F O HI O Attorney General

Dave Yost
Auditor of State

CERTIFICATION OF THE EXPENSES OF THE STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT

In accordance with Chapter 135.02 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned,
Chairman and Secretary of the State Board of Deposit of the State of Ohio, hereby
certifies that the necessary expenses of the Board, which represent Fifth Third
banking fees [Dept. of Natural Resources — Watercraft / Wapakoneta] for the
month of May 2015, are $110.22.
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MADISONVILLE OPS CENTER, 1MOC21
CINCINNATI, OH 45263

TREASURER STATE OF QHIO LINKED DEPOSIT P ACCOUNT ANALYSIS PAGE 1

ATT: KYANA PIERSON

30 EAST BROAD ST STH FLOOR

COLUMBUS OH 43215 PERIOD 05-0Q01-15 THRU 05-31-15
ACCQOUNT NUMBER 7281859475

001 028 D 7281859475

AVERAGE BALANCE ON DEPOSIT

Average Negative Collected Balance 0.00
Average Positive Collected Balance 186.42
- Federal Reserve Requirement (10.000000% of Positive Collected Balance) 18.64
Investable Balance Available for Services 167.78
SERVICES AFP UNIT SERVICE REQUIRED
PERFORMED CODE UNITS PRICE CHARGES BALANCE

ACCOUNT SERVICES

STANDARD :
ELECTRONIC DEBITS TRANSACTIONS 15 0100 9 0.1300 1.17 5,694.00
COMMERCIAL DEPOSITS 01 0101 10 0.4300 4.30 20,926.68
SPECIAIL STATEMENT 01 0320 1 0.0102 0.01 48.67
PAPER ANALYSIS STATEMENT FEE 01 0411 1 6.0000 6.00 29,200.02
CHK UNENCODED ITEMS DEPOSITED 10 0222 22 0.0400 0.88 4,282.67
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE : 01 0000 1 10.0000 10.00 48,666.70
CHK PAPER CHECK ADMIN FEE 10 1030 22 0.0100 0.22 1,070.67
ACH POSITIVE PAY
ACH POSITIVE PAY MO MAINT 25 1050 1 10.0000 10.00 48,666.70
ACH
ACH ORIGINATED - ONLINE
ACH CREDIT ORIGINATED 25 0101 9 0.0400 0.36 1,752.00
ACH FILE PROCESSED 25 0505 8 0.0000 0.00 W
CASHIERING
BANKING CENTER CASH DEPOSITS
BKG CNTR DEPOSITED CASH 10 0015 1,176 0.0000 0.00 W
DISBURSEMENTS
ARP / POSITIVE PAY
ARP DEPOSIT RECONCILIATION PER I 10 0610 10 0.1200 1.20 W
POSITIVE PAY MONTHLY BASE CHARGE 15 0030 1 40.0000 40.00 194,666 .80
INFO REPORTING
BAI - INTERNAL
BAI-BALANCE RPTG DIRECT SEND BAS 40 0012 1 0.0000 0.00 W
BAI-BALANCE RPTG DIRECT SEND ACC 40 0012 1 14.0000 14.00 68,133.38
BAI-BALANCE RPTG DIRECT SEND DET 40 0232 157 0.0650 10.21 49,688.70
PORTAL - PRIOR DAY
ONLINE PRIOR DAY ACCOUNT 40 0272 1 13.0000 13.00 63,266.71
ONLINE PRIOR DAY DETAIL 40 0272 19 0.0050 0.10 486 .67
Total Charges This Cycle 111.45
Less Waived Charges 1.20

Actual Analyzed Charges 110.25 536,550.37



MADISONVILLE OPS CENTER, 1MOC21
CINCINNATI, OH 45263

TREASURER STATE OF OHIO LINKED DEPOSIT P ACCOUNT ANALYSIS PAGE 2
ATT: KYANA PIERSON

30 EAST BROAD ST 9TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS OH 43215 PERIOD 05-01-15 THRU 05-31-15

ACCOUNT NUMBER 7281859475

001 028 D 7281859475
Total Required Balance

Additional Balance Required

Earnings Credit Allowance 0.03
- Less Actual Analyzed Charges 110.25
Net Posgition (110.22)

Charge invoiced

$1.00 Of Unit Price Is Equal To 4,866.67 Of Investable Balance

Investable Balance Receives An Earnings Credit Of 0.250000%

536,550.37

536,382.59

110.22



Members:
Josh Mandel, Chairman

STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT  Faliira:

Mike DeWine

| S TATE OF OHI O Attorney General

Dave Yost
Auditor of State

CERTIFICATION OF THE EXPENSES OF THE STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT

In accordance with Chapter 135.02 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned,

- Chairman and Secretary of the State Board of Deposit of the State of Ohio, hereby
certifies that the necessary expenses of the Board, which represent Huntington

Bank banking fees for May 2015, are $1,740.98.

7 CHAIRMAN

2%
4 (SECRETARY (-
One 46 2015
/ DATE ’




00°0$ 00°LLS 00°£LS SE0S 0cc WIANS AVA A3Hd - SNVYL-LdY O4NI 900y oecoov

00°0$ 00'STS 00°STS 00'STS T INIVIA ATHINOW - SNVY1-1d¥ O4NI S00v 21 00 0V
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ T (WD) INIVIN 1HOdX3-INO-1dY O4NI YA47 ZT 00 OF
00°0S 05'8S 05'8$ 05°8$ T INYO43344 DILSINOQT INITNO-IFHIM T0€C 0 10 S€
00°0$ 00'STS 00'STS 00'ST$ T 103 VIA INJWILYLS SISATYNY ¥00€ 00 TO O€
00°0S 09°'LS 09°LS 0z'0$ 8¢ 11930-A3AI3034 HOV 16S¢ 0020 ST
00°0S 00°0L$ 00°04$ 00'GES z gNH-X0g)207 INIVIN ATHLNOW-QY 90¢¢€ Z0ET 0T
00°0$ 00'09$ 00'09$ 00°09% T INIVIN ATHINOW-QY TozZE TOETOT
00°0S 0S°¢S 0S°7S 05°2S$ T @35S3004d INILI SNYN13Y D3dS 1324 00 ¥0 0T
00°0$ 00°L0T$ 00°£0TS 0205 GES S3Ll d311S0d3a X4 00§ 7z 7001
00°0$ ST'T6S ST'T6S S0°0$ GZ8T ~ I9VINI ¥3d ONIMIIA INITINO X€1 TLE 87 10 S0
00'0$ ST'T6S ST'16S 50°0$ 1454 JOVINI ¥3d 3114 IDVINI X4 9/€ ST ¥0 S0
00°0$ 00°0£$ 00'0L$ 00°GES z INIVIN ONIM3IIA INITNO X817 0LE v ¥0 S0
00°0% SYALYAS JAT4S S0°0$ GES ININAVd ¥3d 3114 V1VA X491 vLE 10 0 S0
00°0$ 00°00€$ 00°00€S 00°0STS 4 INIVIN 371 3OVINI XET SLE . 00¥0SO
00°0$ 00°00€S 00°00€S 00°0STS z INIVIN 3714 V1VQ X491 €Lg 00 t0 S0
00°0S 08'9Z$ 08'92$ ov'0$ L9 Q355$300¥d S11S0d3a X4l 66V 00 €0 S0
00°0S 00°0T$ 00'0T$ 00'G$ 4 NYLY TIVIN 318¥SSID0¥d-NON X1 88€ HE T0 SO
00°0% 0L°0T$ 0L'0T$ 20°0$ SES HOIN/YD0-3UNLdYD VLIVA X9TM (0% 7T 1050
00°0$ ST'T6S ST'T6S S0°0$ SZ8T JUNLAYD IDVINI XFTM zee YT T0 SO
00'0$ 05°S$ 05'S$ 05°0$ T 318VSSID0Ud-NON Xg1M 6TE INT TO SO
00°0$ 05°09T$ 05'091S 0€°0$ SES @3SS300Yd ININAV X9TM STE 00 T0 S0
00°0$ 00'08T$ 00°08T$ 00'06$ z JONVNILNIVIN ATHLNOW Xg1M T0€ 00 00 SO
00°0S 00'0T$ 00°0TS 00°0T$ T 334 LNI¥d INFNILVLS SISATYNY 002 0T ¥0 T0
00°0$ 00°0S 00°0$ 00'0$ T ININILVLS $SI1¥3dvd 0T LO €0 TO
00°0$ 00°ZTS 00°2TS 00°ZTS T 4..334 3DIAY3S ATHLNOW 1 0000 TO
sJueliepn |jelo] jueg |elo0] paradx3y 9lid vsy syun jeyor uonduasag apo) yueg 3p0) IAIIS
- (590£) Buissad04d x03}207 OIYO jO de1S
ST0Z Aey

yueg jeuonen uolSununy :saa4 usodaq jo pieog



Pt seovets

Tves asuemoj|y 3paJ) sSuiuley

0T'SLLTS je10] 934 3JIAIDS
00°0$ OT'SLL'TS  OT'SLL'TS [elo}
00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 143 (IND)113Q AVA AFHd-INO-1d¥ O4NI
00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00'0$ € (IND)WININS AVA AJY¥d-TNO-1dY O4N|
00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ z (IND) V8 AVA A3Yd-TNO-1dY O4NI
00°0$ 05'92$ 05°92$ 52°0$ 90T 7130 AVA A3Yd - SNVY1-1d¥ O4NI
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ z0T (WD) SIWILI 1YOdX3-INO-LdY O4NI

ST0Z Aey
jueg jeuonzen uojduiluny :saa4 Hsodaq jo pieog

(4447
ey
LTy
L00Y
9cey

T2200Y
0L 20 0v
0Lc0O0Y
1€ 0oV
Tecoov



THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
PO BOX 1558 EA2W20
COLUMBUS OH 43216-1558

TREAS-ST -OH LOCKBOX PROCESSING
30 EBROAD ST FL 10
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

Account Analysis Statement

() Huntington

Invoice

Direct Inquiries to:
CHERYL SCHULTZ (HC0810)
CRYSTAL W CAUSEY (HC0810)

Group: 801892977065

Analysis Period From 05/01/2015
To 05/31/2015
Statement Date 06/09/2015

Account Summary Section

Group Account: 801892977065

Balance Analysis Service Charge Analysis
AVERAGE BALANCE 489,563.31 EARNINGS CREDIT ALLOWANCE 34.12
LESS AVERAGE FLOAT -328,844.03 TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES _ -1,775.10
AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE 160,719.28 NET CHARGE FOR SERVICES -1,740.98
AVG POSITIVE COLLECTED BALANCE 160,719.28
LESS RESERVE REQUIRED .00 **SERVICE CHARGE AMOUNT 1,740.98
AVERAGE AVAILABLE BALANCE 160,719.28
LESS BALANCE REQUIRED -8,360,721.00
NET AVAILABLE BALANCE -8,200,001.72
TOTAL DEFICIT BALANCE -8,200,001.72
Service Charge Detail Group Account: 801892977065
AFP Code Service Description Unit Price Volume Charge for Service
GENERAL ACCOUNT SERVICES
010000 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE 12.0000 1 12.00
010307 PAPERLESS STATEMENT .0000 1 .00
250200 ACH RECEIVED-DEBIT .2000 38 7.60
ACCOUNT ANALYSIS
010410 ANALYSIS STATEMENT PRINT FEE 10.0000 1 10.00
300100 ANALYSIS STATEMENT VIA EDI 15.0000 1 15.00
LOCKBOX
050000 WLBX MONTHLY MAINTENANCE 90.0000 2 180.00
050122 WLBX DATA CAPTURE-OCR/MICR .0200 535 10.70
050100 WLBX PAYMENT PROCESSED .3000 535 160.50
05011M WLBX NON-PROCESSABLE .5000 11 5.50
05011R WLBX IMAGE CAPTURE .0500 1,825 91.25
050424 LBX ONLINE VIEWING MAINT 35.0000 2 70.00
050428 LBX ONLINE VIEWING PER IMAGE .0500 1,825 91.25
050400 LLBX DATA FILE MAINT 150.0000 2 300.00
050401 LBX DATA FILE PER PAYMENT .0500 535 26.75
050400 LBX IMAGE FILE MAINT 150.0000 2 300.00

Statement Period 05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

Page 1 of 6



Service Charge Detail

Group Account: 801892977065

AFP Code

050425
05013H
050300
100222

100400

350104

101302
101302

40001Z
400230
400231
400270
400271
400012
400231
400270

Service Description

LBX IMAGE FILE PER IMAGE

LBX NON-PROCESSABLE MAIL RTRN
LBX DEPOSITS PROCESSED

LBX DEPOSITED ITEMS

CENTRALIZED RETURNS
SPEC RETURNS ITEM PROCESSED

WIRE TRANSFER
WIRE-ONLINE DOMESTIC FREEFORM

REMOTE DEPOSIT-RD
RD-MONTHLY MAINT
RD-MONTHLY MAINT LOCKBOX-HNB

INFORMATION REPORTING

INFO RPT-TRANS - MONTHLY MAINT
INFO RPT-TRANS - PREV DAY SUMM
INFO RPT-TRANS - PREV DAY DETL
INFO RPT-ONL-PREV DAY SUMM(CM)
INFO RPT-ONL-PREV DAY DETL(CM)
INFO RPT-ONL-EXPORT MAINT (CM)
INFO RPT-ONL-EXPORT ITEMS (CM)
INFO RPT-ONL-PREV DAY BAL (CM)

TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES

Unit Price

.0500
5.0000
.4000
.2000

2.5000

8.5000

60.0000
35.0000

15.0000
.3500
.2500
.0000
.0000
.0000
.0000
.0000

Volume Charge for Service
1,825 91.25
2 10.00
67 26.80
535 107.00
1 2.50
1 8.50
1 60.00
2 70.00
1 15.00
220 77.00
106 26.50
3 .00
34 .00
1 .00
102 .00
2 .00
1,775.10

Statement Period 05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015 Page 2 of 6



THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

PC BOX 1558 EA2W20
COLUMBUS OH 43216-155

TREAS-ST OH LOCKBOX PROCESSING

30 E BROAD ST

8

FL 10

COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

Account Analysis Statement

i#) Huntington

Invoice
Direct Inquiries to:

CHERYL SCHULTZ (HC0810)
CRYSTAL W CAUSEY (HC0810)

Group: 801892977065 Account: 01892977065

Analysis Period From
To

Statement Date

Invoice Due Date*

05/01/2015
05/31/2015

06/09/2015
06/30/2015

* Please remit the Total Amount Due of 4,766.92 before this date

Invoice Details

Group: 801892977065

Description

Previous Balance

Payments Received
08/18/2014 Invoice #
08/18/2014 Invoice #
08/22/2014 Invoice #
10/08/2014 Invoice #
10/08/2014 Invoice #
11/19/2014 Invoice #
12/15/2014 Invoice #
02/05/2015 Invoice #
03/06/2015 Invoice #
03/18/2015 Invoice #
04/13/2015 Invoice #

8900000000029842
8900000000030229
8900000000030229
8900000000030229
8900000000030639
8900000000031053
8900000000031469
8900000000031894
8900000000032335
8900000000032764
8900000000033170

Grand Total Payments Received

18,510.70

1,912.31
9.07
Write-Off 630.57
1,703.23
1,342.05
1,388.73
3,753.00
1,177.69
644.08
1,595.91
1,328.12

Statement Period 05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015 Page 3 of 6

(please fold and tear here to remit this portion with your payment)

TREAS-ST OH LOCKBOX PROCESSING

30 E BROAD ST FL 10
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

THE HUNTINGTON
DEPT. L-2043
COLUMBUS OHIO

NATIONAL BANK
43260

Group #:801892977065
Invoice Date: 05/31/2015
Invoice #: 008900000000034396

Payment Due on 06/30/2015
Amount Due 4,766.92

Amount Enclosed:

Checks and money orders should be made payable to Huntington National Bank



Account Summary of Charges
Previous Invoice Balance
Total Past Due

Current Service Charges

Total Amount Due

3,025.94
3,025.94

Statement Period 05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

1,740.98

4,766.92

Page 4 of 6



THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
PO BOX 1558 EA2W20
COLUMBUS OH 43216-1558

TREAS-ST OH LOCKBOX PROCESSING
30 EBROAD ST FL 10
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

Account Analysis Statement

(#) Huntington

Invoice
Direct Inquiries to:

CHERYL SCHULTZ (HC0810)
CRYSTAL W CAUSEY (HC0810)

Group: 801892977065 Account: 01892977065

Analysis Period From 05/01/2015
To 05/31/2015
Statement Date 06/09/2015

Account Summary Section

Public Fund Analyzed Checking Account: 01892977065

Balance Analysis

Service Charge Analysis

AVERAGE BALANCE 489,563.31 | EARNINGS CREDIT ALLOWANCE 0.250 % 34.12
LESS AVERAGE FLOAT _-328,844.03 TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES ~ -1,775.10
AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE 160,719.28 | NET CHARGE FOR SERVICES -1,740.98
AVG POSITIVE COLLECTED BALANCE 160,719.28
LESS RESERVE REQUIRED @ .00 =+SERVICE CHARGE AMOUNT 1,740.98
AVERAGE AVAILABLE BALANCE 160,719.28
LESS BALANCE REQUIRED -8,360,721.00
NET AVAILABLE BALANCE -8,200,001.72
TOTAL DEFICIT BALANCE -8,200,001.72

Service Charge Detail

Public Fund Analyzed Checking Account: 01892977065

AFP Code Service Description

GENERAL ACCOUNT SERVICES
010000 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE
010307 PAPERLESS STATEMENT
250200 ACH RECEIVED-DEBIT

ACCOUNT ANALYSIS
010410 ANALYSIS STATEMENT PRINT FEE
300100 ANALYSIS STATEMENT VIA EDI

LOCKBOX
050000 WLBX MONTHLY MAINTENANCE
050122 WLBX DATA CAPTURE-OCR/MICR
050100 WLBX PAYMENT PROCESSED
05011M WLBX NON-PROCESSABLE
05011R WLBX IMAGE CAPTURE
050424 LBX ONLINE VIEWING MAINT
050428 LBX ONLINE VIEWING PER IMAGE
050400 LBX DATA FILE MAINT
050401 LBX DATA FILE PER PAYMENT
050400 LBX IMAGE FILE MAINT
050425 LBX IMAGE FILE PER IMAGE
05013H LBX NON-PROCESSABLE MAIL RTRN

Unit Price Volume Charge for Service
12.0000 1 12.00
.0000 1 .00
.2000 38 7.60
10.0000 1 10.00
15.0000 1 15.00
90.0000 2 180.00
.0200 535 10.70
.3000 535 160.50
.5000 11 5.50
.0500 1,825 91.25
35.0000 2 70.00
.0500 1,825 91.25
150.0000 2 300.00
.0500 535 26.75
150.0000 2 300.00
.0500 1,825 91.25
5.0000 2 10.00

Statement Period 05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015 Page 5 of 6



Service Charge Detail Public Fund Analyzed Checking Account: 01892977065

AFP Code Service Description Unit Price Volume Charge for Service

050300 LBX DEPOSITS PROCESSED .4000 67 26.80

100222 LBX DEPOSITED ITEMS .2000 535 107.00
CENTRALIZED RETURNS

100400 SPEC RETURNS ITEM PROCESSED 2.5000 1 2.50
WIRE TRANSFER '

350104 WIRE-ONLINE DOMESTIC FREEFORM 8.5000 1 8.50
REMOTE DEPOSIT-RD

101302 RD-MONTHLY MAINT 60.0000 1 60.00

101302 RD-MONTHLY MAINT LOCKBOX-HNB 35.0000 2 70.00
INFORMATION REPORTING

400012 INFO RPT-TRANS - MONTHLY MAINT 15.0000 1 15.00

400230 INFO RPT-TRANS - PREV DAY SUMM .3500 220 77.00

400231 INFO RPT-TRANS - PREV DAY DETL .2500 106 26.50

400270 INFO RPT-ONL-PREV DAY SUMM(CM) .0000 3 .00

400271 INFO RPT-ONL-PREV DAY DETL(CM) .0000 34 .00

40001Z INFO RPT-ONL-EXPORT MAINT (CM) .0000 1 .00

400231 INFO RPT-ONL-EXPORT ITEMS (CM) .0000 102 .00

400270 INFO RPT-ONL-PREV DAY BAL (CM) .0000 2 .00

TOTAL CHARGE FOR SERVICES 1,775.10

Statement Period 05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015 Page 6 of 6



Members:
Josh Mandel, Chairman

STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT  Fanitia

Mike DeWine

S TATE OF O HIO Attorney General

Dave Yost
Auditor of State

CERTIFICATION OF THE EXPENSES OF THE STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT

In accordance with Chapter 135.02 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned,
‘Chairman and Secretary of the State Board of Deposit of the State of Ohio, hereby
certifies that the necessary expenses of the Board, which represent KeyBank
banking fees for the month of May 2015, are $63,767.77.

CHAIRMAN i
SEQRETARY

L[Hine 26, A0/5

é7DATE




KEYBANK
OH-18-07-0205

88 EAST BROAD STREET
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

TREASURER OF STATE DATE: June 23, 2015
REGULAR ACCOUNT OFFICER: LXM3B

30 E BROAD ST 10™ FLOOR ANALYSIS PERIOD May 2015
COLUMBUS, OHIO 45216-1140 KEY ACCOUNT: 14511001050

ACCOUNT ANALYSIS INVOICE

INVOICE INVOICE PAYMENT OUTSTANDING
NUMBER DATE PAYMENT DATE ADJUSTMENTS INVOICE BALANCE
15050001123 05-31-15 $63,767.77
TOTAL OUTSTANDING INVOICE BALANCE: $63,767.77
LESS TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED:
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $63,767.77

*+* PLEASE MAKE vTIMELY PAYMENTS ON YOUR ANALYSIS INVOICE. INVOICES WHICH ARE 60 o
** DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE DIRECT DEBITED FROM YOUR DDA ACCOUNT AND WILL INCUR A $30 **
** PAST DUE SURCHARGE. PLEASE CONTACT OUR COMMERCIAL CLIENT SERVICE CENTER, YOUR **

#* CASH MANAGEMENT SALES OFFICER, OR RELATIONSHIP MANAGER WITH ANY QUESTIONS. *x
TREASURER OF STATE OF OHIO TOTAL AMOUNT DUE  $63,767.77
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 14511001050 AMOUNT ENCLOSED:

MAIL PAYMENT TO: KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

ATTENTION: CANDY SCARBERRY
88 EAST BROAD STREET, 2" FLOOR
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43125
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Account Analysis, OH-01-51-0632

4910 Tiedeman Road May 2015
Brooklyn, OH 44144-2309

|cl KeyBank National Association ACCOU nt Analysi S Statement

L

*TREASURER OF STATE
30 EBROAD ST
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

Relationship Overview: *TREASURER OF STATE

Balance Summary Billing Information
Average Ledger Balance $843,308,990.65 Settlement Cycle Monthly
LESS: Average Float ($14,324,987.51 Payment Method Invoice
Average Collected Balance $828,984,003.14 Billing Account XOOOKXXXX1050
. Days in the Month 31
Average Negative Collected Balance ($2,871.87)
Average Positive Collected Balance $828,986,875.01
LESS: Compensating Balance ($824,145,149.76
Balance Available to Support Services $4,841,725.25
LESS: Balance Needed To Support Services ($282,091,497.16
Balance Deficiency/Surplus for Eligible Services ($277,249,771.91
Service Charge Summary
Service Charges Eligible for Earnings Credit $64,881.33
LESS: Earnings Credit Allowance ($1,113.56)
Service Charges Due $63,767.77

An invoice will be distributed on approximately the 15th business day of the month.

Trend Analysis'\
Service
Balance Balance Charges
Average Average Available to Needed to Eligible for Earnings Direct Service
Ledger Collected Support Support Earnings Credit Service Charges
Months Balance Balance Services Services Credit Allowance Charges Due
MAY $843,308,991 $828,984,003 $4,841,725 $282,091,497 $64,881 $1,114 $0 ' $63,768
‘APR $836,171,379 $789,084,748 $2,475,399 $621,293,986 $142,898 $569 $0 $142,329
MAR $852,949,786 $836,333,919 $2,487,904 $538,248,313 $118,415 $547 $0 $117,868
FEB $859,467,064 $847,262,875 $4,405,881 $732,515,631 $139,178 $837 $0 $138,341
JAN $902,739,828 $877,273,238 $4,107,517 $276,846,329 $60,906 $904 $0 $60,003
YTD $858,927,410 $835,787,757 $3,663,685 $490,199,151 $526,279 $3,971 $0 $522,308

" All numbers in this section are rounded to the nearest whole dollar

Please contact your Account Officer or the Commercial Business Banking Center at 1-800-821-2829 with questions.

Account Officer: Lara Deleone
Center: 3080035 SO

AANANA AANA TAAPAAA KL A Pean 4 oL 70
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KeyBank National Association

0101

Relationship Overview: *TREASURER OF STATE
Accounts in Relationship: 61

Account Analysis Statement
May 2015

Relationship Summary

TN

Accounts Analyzed A
Non Interest Bearing Accounts
Service
Balance Balance Charges

Earnings Needed to Available to  Eligible for Direct Earnings
Account Account Credit Support Support Earnings Service Credit
Number Name Rate Services Services Credit Charges ___Allowance
14511001050 *TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $162,505,355 $0 $37,376 $0 $0
14511001100 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $2,497,627 $6 $574 $0 $0
14511001225 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $820,086 %0 $189 $0 $0
14511002439 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $807,173 $0 $186 $0 $0
14511002447 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $79,348 30 $18 $0 $0
14511002454 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $86,369 $0 $20 $0 $0
14511002462 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $345,826 $0 $80 $0 $0
14511002470 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $928,455 $0 $214 $0 $0
14511002488 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $15,067,957 $0 $3,466 $0 30
354511001688 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $109,022 $0 $25 $0 $0
354511002793 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $79,674 $0 $18 $0 $0
359681004818 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $1,017,457 $0 $234 $0 $0
359681036752 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $78,261 $0 $18 $0 $0
359681092367 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $1,253,476 $0 $288 $0 $0
359681099438 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $113,869 $0 $26 $0 $0
359681107165 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $34,783 $0 $8 $0 $0
359681113973 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $124,891 $0 $29 $0 $0
359681120929 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $528,260 $0 $122 $0 $0
359681120952 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $180,326 $0 $41 $0 $0
359681129375 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $176,195 $0 $41 $0 $0
359681130506 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $1,113,151 $0 $256 $0 $0
359681147740 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $57,913 $1,885 $13 $0 $0
359681150413 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $153,957 $0 $35 $0 $0
359681156428 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $87,065 $0 $20 $0 $0
359681163028 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $56,522 $2,700 $13 $0 $1
359681172128 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $58,696 $3,161 $14 %0 $1
359681172136 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $56,522 $1,173 $13 $0 $0
359681177572 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $80,869 $0 $19 $0 $0
359681181921 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $1,399,541 $0 $322 $0 $0
359681183448 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $80,109 $0 $18 $0 $0
359681197869 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $103,196 $825,806 $24 $0 $190
359681211991 STATE OF OHIO OBM WELFARE 0.28% $27,681,396 $0 $6,367 $0 $0
359681212064 STATE OF OHIO OBM MEDICAID 0.28% $9,904,508 $0 $2,278 $0 $0
359681212072 STATE OF OHIO OBM VENDOR 0.28% $14,023,567 $0 $3,225 $0 $0
359681237483 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $80,217 $0 $18 $0 30
359681237491 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $544,347 $32,752 $125 $0 $8
359681245668 STATE OF OHIO 0.28% $21,112,753 $0 $4,856 $0 $0
359681245692 STATE OF OHIO 0.28% $16,203,564 $0 $3,727 $0 $0
359681296968 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $89,739 $0 $21 $0 $0
359681318762 STATE OF OHIO 0.28% $132,087 $0 $30 $0 $0
359681318788 STATE OF OHIO 0.28% $78,717 $0 $18 $0 $0
359681324307 OHIO DEPARTMENT OF 0.28% $129,829 $0 $30 $0 $0
359681341533 OHIO DEPARTMENT OF 0.28% $105,435 $0 $24 $0 $0
359681341541 OHIO DEPARTMENT OF 0.28% $208,934 $0 $48 $0 $0
359681342838 STATE OF OHIO 0.28% $36,304 $3,974,242 $8 $0 $914
359681362950 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $140,043 $0 $32 $0 $0
359681362968 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $122,326 $0 $28 $0 $0
359681367348 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $105,369 $0 $24 $0 30

3389-0101-7226213-N- 1
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KeyBank National Association

Account Analysis Statement
May 2015

Relationship Summary

NN

Relationship Name: *TREASURER OF STATE

Accounts Analyzed” - Continued

Service

Balance Balance Charges
Earnings Needed to Available to  Eligible for Direct Eamings
Account Account Credit Support Support Earnings Service Credit
Number Name Rate Services Services Credit Charges Allowance
359681367355 TREASUREROF STATE 0.28% $80,652 $0 $19 $0 $0
359681367363 TREASUREROF STATE 0.28% $86,065 $0 $20 $0 $0
359681375382 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $80,652 $0 $19 $0 $0
359681395919 STATE OF OHIO DAS 0.28% $78,261 $0 $18 $0 $0
359681398533 TREASUREROF STATE 0.28% $134,782 $0 $31 $0 $0
359681398541 TREASUREROF STATE 0.28% $78,261 $0 $18 $0 $0
359681409090 TREASUREROF STATE 0.28% $104,348 $0 $24 $0 $0
359681409108 TREASUREROF STATE 0.28% $78,261 30 $18 $0 30
Sub Total $281,502,368 $4,841,725 $64,746 $0 $1,114

Interest Bearing Accounts

Service

Balance Balance Charges
Earnings Needed to Available to  Eligible for Direct Earnings
Account Account Credit Support Support Earnings Service Credit
Number Name Rate Services Services Credit Charges Allowance
359681260766 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $100,000 50 $23 $0 $0
359681261657 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $100,000 $0 $23 $0 $0
359681261665 TREASURER OF STATE 0.28% $100,000 $0 $23 $0 $0
359683018600 TREASUREROF STATE 0.28% $189,130 $0 $44 $0 $0
359683035281 TREASUREROF STATE 0.28% $100.000 30 $23 $0 $0
Sub Total $589,130 $0 $136 $0 $0
Total $282,091,497 $4,841,725 $64,881 $0 $1.114

N All numbers in this section are rounded to the nearest whole dollar

* Notes the billing account for the relationship

Service Activity Summary

Service Total Service
Codes Services Charges
AFPO0O Balance & Compensation Information $0.00
AFPO1 General Account Services $953.00
AFP05 Lockbox Services $10.00
AFP10 Depository Services $17,449.92
AFP15 Paper Disbursement Services $235.12
AFP20 Paper Disb. Reconciliation Services $118.98
AFP25 General ACH Services $35,907.41
AFP26 ACH Concentration Services $0.00
AFP30 EDI Payment Services $245.98
AFP35 Wire and Other Funds Xfer Services $5,367.50
AFP40 Information Services $4,593.42
AFP45 Investment/Custody Services $0.00
AFP99 Undefined Services $0.00

Total $64,881.33

3389-0101-7226213-N- 1
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' KeyBank National Association
0101

Relationship Name: *TREASURER OF STATE

Account Analysis Statement

May 2015

Relationship Summary

I

Service Activity Details

Service Total Service Balance Needed To
Codes Services Quantity Unit Price Charges Support Services
00 Balance & Compensation Information
000230 Deposit Assessment $0.00 $0.00
‘ AFP0O0 TOTAL $0.00 $0.00
01 General Account Services
010000 Maintenance 61 $8.00 $488.00 $2,121,736.16
010020 ZBA Concentration Account 6 $10.00 $60.00 $260,869.20
010021 ZBA Subsidiary Accounts 47 $5.00 $235.00 $1,021,737.70,
010202 KTT ZBA Report 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
010300 DDA Paper Statement 15 $6.00 $90.00 $391,303.80
010307 KTT Corp Banking Statement 110 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
010320 DDA Stmt Special Cut 8 $5.00 $40.00 $173,912.80
010320 Statement Duplicate Copy 4 $10.00 $40.00 $173,912.80
010406 Electronic Analysis Statement 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
010407 KTT Analysis Statement 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
010447 KTT RPM 822 Statement 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
019999 Returned Statement Fee 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AFP0O1 TOTAL $953.00 $4,143,472.46
05 Lockbox Services
0504 00 KTT LBX Image Base Fee 1 $5.00 $5.00 $21,739.10
050404 KTT Receivables Base Fee 1 $5.00 $5.00 $21,739.10
AFP05 TOTAL $10.00 $43,478.20
10 Depository Services
100000 Night Bag Deposited Cash 48,000 $0.0005 $24.00 $104,347.68
100005 Std Night Bag Fee 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100015 Branch Deposited Cash 74,779.26 $0.0005 $37.39 $162,563.36
1000 4A Branch Strap Out 1 $0.50 $0.50 $2,173.91
100100 Vault Deposited Cash 534,481.38 $0.0005 $267.24 $1,161,914.41
10021B Icl Clear Agent 109,409 $0.07 $7,658.63 $33,298,344.68
1002 00 Deposits Branch\Night Drop Tkt 349 $0.08 $27.92 $121,391.12
100200 Deposits Key Capture Plus Tkt 126 $0.08 $10.08 $43,826.02
1002 00 Deposits Key Capture Ticket 291 $0.08 $23.28 $101,217.24
100200 Deposits Vault Ticket 34 $0.08 $2.72 $11,826.07
1002 1B Electronic Item Clearing Fee 14,532 $0.07 $1,017.24 $4,422,776.41
100210 Icl On-Us 14,082 $0.03 $422.46 $1,836,780.03
1002 18 Icl Direct Send 164,068 $0.03 $4,922.04 $21,400,143.94|
100222 Branch Per Item Charge 939 $0.10 $93.90 $408,260.28
100224 Vault Per Item Charge 34 $0.10 $3.40 $14,782.58
1003 10 Canadian Deposited ltem 87 $2.50 $217.50 $945,650.85
1004 00 Check Charge Backs 489 $1.00 $489.00 $2,126,083.98
1004 02 Redeposited Returned 566 $1.50 $849.00 $3,691,299.18
1004 14 KTT Returned Item Detail 1,596 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1004 15 Return Item Image 35 $0.50 $17.50 $76,086.85
1004 16 KTT Return Item Report 1 $5.00 $5.00 $21,739.10
1006 00 Deposit Recon Maintenance 1 $10.00 $10.00 $43,478.20
1006 10 Deposit Recon Per Deposit 58 $0.10 $5.80 $25,217.35

3389-0101-7226213-N- 1
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KeyBank National Association
0101

Relationship Name: *TREASURER OF STATE

Account Analysis Statement

May 2015

Relationship Summary

T

Service Activity Details - Continued

Service Total Service Balance Needed To
Codes Services Quantity Unit Price Charges Support _Services
1099 99 Icl Monthly Fee 2 $100.00 $200.00 $869,564.00
1099 99 Long-TermImage Access 14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1099 99 Rdc Monthly Fee 19 $50.00 $950.00 $4,130,429.00
1099 99 Rdc Scanned Item 14,532 $0.01 $145.32 $631,825.20
1099 99 Rdc Setup Fee 1 $50.00 $50.00 $217,391.00
AFP10 TOTAL $17,449.92 $75,869,112.44|
15 Paper Disbursement Services
150100 Checks/Debits Paid 3,447 $0.045 $155.12 $674,412.09
150322 Pospay/ Pymt Protection Return 6 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1504 10 KTT Stop Payment Entry 24 $2.50 $60.00 $260,869.20
151350 KTT Short Term Image Base Fee 1 $20.00 $20.00 $86,956.40
1513 51 Image Long—-TermCapture Fee 3,447 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AFP15 TOTAL $235.12 $1,022,237.69
20 Paper Disb. Reconciliation Services
2000 10 Full Recon With Pos Pay Maint 2 $10.00 $20.00 $86,956.40
200110 Full Recon With Pos Pay ltem 3,449 $0.02 $68.98 $299,912.62
200201 ARP Weekly Trans Input/Month 1 $20.00 $20.00 $86,956.40
200324 ARP Recon Paper Report 1 $10.00 $10.00 $43,478.20
AFP20 TOTAL $118.98 $517,303.62
25 General ACH Services
250000 ACH Monthly Fee 10 $10.00 $100.00 $434,782.00
250000 ACH Reversal Or Deletion 35 $10.00 $350.00 $1,521,737.00
250100 Orig ACH Dr Via Direct Send 273,078 $0.025 $6,826.97 $29,682,349.72
250100 Orig ACHDr ViaKTT Transfer 3,790 $0.025 $94.75 $411,955.94
250100 Originated ACH Debit ViaKTT 238 $0.025 $5.96 $25,869.52
250101 Orig ACH Cr Via Direct Send 393,508 $0.025 $9,837.72 $42,772,548.79
250101 Originated ACH Credit ViaKTT 1,371 $0.025 $34.28 $149,021.53
250110 ACH Item Min Per File (<250) 606 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
250120 ACH Addenda Originated 263,018 $0.03 $7,890.54 $34,306,647.59
250140 Originated Late File Surcharge 93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
250200 Incoming ACH Debit Item 33 $0.025 $0.83 $3,586.93
250201 Incoming ACH Credit ltem 68,026 $0.025 $1,700.76 $7,394,119.90
2502 01 Incoming lat Credit ltem 1 $0.025 $0.03 $108.69
250220 ACH Received Addenda 72,369 $0.03 $2,171.07 $9,439,421.43
2503 02 ACH Return ltems 3,805 $0.50 $1,902.50 $8,271,727.55)
2504 01 CAR,Noc,Rtn Rpt Via E-Mail 59 $5.00 $295.00 $1,282,606.90
250501 ACH Data Transmission 381 $5.00 $1,905.00 $8,282,597.10
2507 01 CARReport ViaKTT IR 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
251052 EPA Admin Fee/Month 58 $5.00 $290.00 $1,260,867.80
251070 ACHNoc 4,724 $0.50 $2,362.00 $10,269,550.84
251100 ACH Direct Monthly Maint 1 $25.00 $25.00 $108,695.50
251100 KTT ACH Monthly Base Fee 1 $25.00 $25.00 $108,695.50
259999 ACH Letter of Indemnity 3 $30.00 $90.00 $391,303.80
AFP25 TOTAL $35,907.41 $156,118,194.03

3389-0101-7226213-N- 1
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KeyBank National Association
0101 .

Account Analysis Statement

May 2015

Relationship Summary

Relationship Name: *TREASURER OF STATE

NI

Service Activity Details - Continued

Service Total Service Balance Needed To
Codes Services Quantity Unit Price Charges Support _Services
26 ACH Concentration Services
2604 00 ACH Reports 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AFP26 TOTAL $0.00 $0.00
30 EDI Payment Services
300000 Monthly EDI Origination Fee 2 $5.00 $10.00 $43,478.20
300200 EDI Per File Orig/Recd Fee 39 $5.00 $195.00 $847,824.90
300210 EDI Transiation Fee/1000 Chara 1,639 $0.025 $40.98 $178,151.92
300225 KTT EDIRemittance Report 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AFP30 TOTAL $245.98 $1,069,455.02
35 Wire and Other Funds Xfer Services
350100 KTT Domestic Repeat 24 $5.00 $120.00 $521,738.40
350103 KTT Domestic Nonrepeat 32 $5.00 $160.00 $695,651.20
350112 KTT International Nonrepeat 1 $5.00 $5.00 $21,739.10
350300 Incoming Domestic Wire Manual 4 $8.00 $32.00 $139,130.24
350300 KTT Previous Day Report 591 $8.00 $4,728.00 $20,556,492.96
350550 KTT Internal Nonrepeat 11 $3.50 $38.50 $167,391.07,
350550 KTT Internal Repeat 74 $3.50 $259.00 $1,126,085.38
3506 00 KTT Wire Maintenance 1 $25.00 $25.00 $108,695.50
354002 KTT Incoming/Outgoing Wire Rpt 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AFP35 TOTAL $5,367.50 $23,336,923.85
40 Information Services -
400012 KTT BAI2 Previous Day File 1 $5.00 $5.00 $21,739.10
400015 KTT BAI2 Intraday File 1 $5.00 $5.00 $21,739.10
400052 KTT Previous Day Report 113 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4000 55 KTT Intraday Report 112 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400110 BAI File Transfer Per Acct 136 $5.00 $680.00 $2,956,517.60
400110 BAI File Xfer Per Detail 85,603 $0.015 $1,284.05 $5,582,796.53
4001 10 BAI Per File Transfer Fee 62 $5.00 $310.00 $1,347,824.20
4002 10 KTT Account Management Base Fe 1 $25.00 $25.00 $108,695.50
400271 KTT Previous Day Detail Items 82,187 $0.015 $1,232.81 $5,360,014.23
400274 KTT Intraday Detail ltems 70,104 $0.015 $1,051.56 $4,571,993.59
AFP40 TOTAL $4,593.42 $19,971,319.85
45 Investment/Custody Services
450403 Ais Daily Sweep Report 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4504 03 Credit Sweep Daily Report-Liqg 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4504 03 KTT Credit Sweep Report 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AFP45 TOTAL $0.00 $0.00
99 Undefined Services
9999 99 Return Advice Image Inquiry 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AFP99 TOTAL $0.00 $0.00
Total $64,881.33 $282,091,497.16

3389-0101-7226213-N- 1
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Members:
Josh Mandel, Chairman

STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT  Tanitsa

Mike DeWine

STATE O F ” O H I O Attorney General

Dave Yost
Auditor of State

CERTIFICATION OF THE EXPENSES OF THE STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT

In accordance with Chapter 135.02 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned,
Chairman and Secretary of the State Board of Deposit of the State of Ohio, hereby

~ certifies that the necessary expenses of the Board, which represent KeyBank trust
banking fees for May 2015, are $9,084.57.

Gk, Yetnled

HATRMAN i
Mwﬁg/@w@/
SECRETARY

Oune 26,4005
/ DATE
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Members:
Josh Mandel, Chairman

STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT  Theattoan

Mike DeWine

| S TATE O F O H I O Attorney General

Dave Yost
Auditor of State

CERTIFICATION OF THE EXPENSES OF THE STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT

In accordance with Chapter 135.02 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned,
Chairman and Secretary of the State Board of Deposit of the State of Ohio, hereby
certifies that the necessary expenses of the Board, which represent KeyBank
banking fees [Warrant Settlement] for the month of May 2015, are $14,750.19.

et

SECRETARY




KeyBank National Association
Account Analysis, OH-01-51-0632
4910 Tiedeman Road

Brooklyn, OH 44144-2309

*TREASURER OF STATE OF OHIO

30 EAST BROAD STREET 10TH FLOOR
ATTN ACCOUNTING/RECONCILIATION
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3414

Relationship Overview: *TREASURER OF STATE OF OHIO

Account Analysis Statement

May 2015
Revised

LN

Balance Summary Billing Information
Average Ledger Balance ($99.10) Settlement Cycle Monthly
LESS: Average Float ($0.00) Payment Method Invoice
Average Collected Balance ($99.10) Billing Account XXXXXXXX6396
. Days in the Month 31
Average Negative Collected Balance ($129.13)
Average Positive Collected Balance $30.03
Balance Available to Support Services $30.03
LESS: Balance Needed To Support Services ($64,131,171.08
Balance Deficiency/Surplus for Eligible Services ($64,131,141.05
Service Charge Summary
Service Charges Eligible for Earnings Credit $14,750.19
LESS: Earnings Credit Allowance $0.00
Service Charges Due $14,750.19
An invoice will be distributed on approximately the 15th business day of the month.
Trend AnalysisA
Service
Balance Balance Charges
Average Average Available to Needed to Eligible for Earnings Direct Service
Ledger Collected Support Support Earnings Credit Service Charges
Months Balance Balance Services Services Credit Allowance Charges Due
MAY ($99) ($99) $30 $64,131,171 $14,750 $0 $0 $14,750
APR ($3,231) ($3,529) $20 $80,160,562 $18,437 30 $0 $18,437
MAR $17,750 $17,750 $17,750 $73,210,222 $16,106 $4 $0 $16,102
FEB $2,893 $2,893 $2,893 $46,992,587 $8,929 $1 $0 $8,928
JAN $28 $28 $28 $24,032,567 $5,287 $0 $0 $5,287
YTD $3,468 $3,409 $4,144 $57,705,422 $63,509 %4 $0  $63,505

* All numbers in this section are rounded to the nearest whole dollar

Please contact your Account Officer or the Commercial Business Banking Center at 1-800-821-2829 with questions.

Account Officer: Lara Deleone
Center: 3080035 SO

1-0101-28335386-N- 1

Page 1 of 4



KeyBank National Association
0101

o=

Relationship Overview: *TREASURER OF STATE OF OHIO

Accounts in Relationship: 1

Account Analysis Statement

May 2015
Revised

NN

Relationship Summary

Accounts Analyzed”
Service
Balance Balance Charges
Earnings Needed to Available to  Eligible for Direct Earnings
Account Account Credit Support Support Earnings Service Credit
Number Name Rate Services Services Credit Charges Allowance
149681006396 *TREASURER OF STATE - OHIO 0.28% $64,131,171 $30 $14,750 $0 $0
Total $64,131,171 $30 $14,750 $0 30
™ All numbers in this section are rounded to the nearest whole doliar
* Notes the billing account for the relationship
Service Activity Summary
Service Total Service
Codes Services Charges
AFPOO Balance & Compensation Information $0.00
AFPO1 GeneralAccount Services $0.00
AFP25 General ACH Services $0.00
AFP35 Wire and Other Funds Xfer Services $0.00
AFP99 Undefined Services $14,750.19
Total $14,750.19
Service Activity Details
Service Total Service Balance Needed To
Codes Services Quantity Unit Price Charges Support_Services
00 Balance & Compensation Information
0002 30 Deposit Assessment $0.00 $0.00
AFP0O0 TOTAL $0.00 $0.00
01 General Account Services
010000 Maintenance 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0104 06 Electronic Analysis Statement 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AFP0O1 TOTAL $0.00 $0.00
25 General ACH Services
251052 EPA Admin Fee/Month 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AFP25 TOTAL $0.00 $0.00
35 Wire and Other Funds Xfer Services
3504 11 Wire Mail Advice For Incoming 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AFP35 TOTAL $0.00 $0.00
99 Undefined Services
99 99 99 Warrant Images Delivered 421,434 $0.035 $14,750.19 $64,131,171.08,
AFP99 TOTAL $14,750.19 $64,131,171.08,
Total $14,750.19 $64,131,171.08

1-0101-28335386-N- 1
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KeyBank National Association
0101

Account Name: TREASURER OF STATE - OHIO, FBO KEY BANK WARRANT

Account Analysis Statement

May 2015
Revised

Account Detail

IRIHN

SETTLEMENT AA

Account Number: 149681006396

Balance Summary Rate and Other Information

Average Ledger Balance ($99.10)| | Earnings Credit Rate 0.28%

LESS: Average Float ($0.00) Service Charge Multiplier $4,347.82

Average Collected Balance ($99.10); [ Uncollected Funds Rate 0.00%

Average Negative Collected Balance ($129.13)

Average Positive Collected Balance $30.03

Balance Available to Support Services $30.03

Service Charge Summary

Service Charges Eligible for Earnings Credit $14,750.19

Earnings Credit Allowance ($0.00)

Service Charges Due $14,750.19

Service Activity Details

Service Total Service Balance Needed To

Codes Services Quantity Unit Price Charges Support _Services

00 Balance & Compensation Information

000230 Deposit Assessment $0.00 $0.00
AFPOOTOTAL $0.00 $0.00

01 General Account Services

010000 Maintenance 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

010406 Electronic Analysis Statement 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AFPO1TOTAL $0.00 $0.00

25 General ACH Services

251052 EPA Admin Fee/Month 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AFP25TOTAL $0.00 $0.00

35 Wire and Other Funds Xfer Services .

3504 11 Wire Mail Advice For Incoming 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AFP35TOTAL $0.00 $0.00

99 Undefined Services

9999 99 Warrant Images Delivered 421,434 $0.035 $14,750.19 $64,131,171.08
AFP99TOTAL $14,750.19 $64,131,171.08,
Total $14,750.19 $64,131,171.08

1-0101-28335386-N- 1

Page 3 of 4



KeyBank National Association Account Analysis Statement

_ 0101
o H May 2015
Revised

T

The following changes to KeyBank’s standard cash management service prices will be effective April 1, 2015. Questions
regarding your specific services should be directed to your Cash Management Sales Representative or call the Commercial and
Business Banking Center at 800-821-2829.

PRICING STRUCTURE CHANGES AND NEW PRICE POINTS
This section provides you information on the changes to your pricing structure.

Paper Disbursement Changes
Beginning April 1, 2015, Key will be changing the price structure for Batch Stop Payment Service.

Batch Stop Payment Fee (1 -500) $8.00 $9.00
Batch Stop Payment Fee (501 - 1,000) $6.00 $7.00
Batch Stop Payment Fee (> 1,000) $4.00 $5.00

Wire Transfer Services
Beginning April 1, 2015, Key will be introducing a new price structure for our Wire Transfer Services.

CDA Batch Wire Funding $1.00

Cash Vault Services
Beginning May 1, 2015, Key will no longer be charging for the following Cash Vault Services.

Virtual Vault Check Deposit (In—Footprint,Processing) $1.75

Virtual Vault Check Deposit (Out-of-Footprint Processing) $1.75

1-0101-28335386-N- 1 Page 4 of 4 Staterment Generation Date 06/05/15



KEYBANK
OH-18-07-0205

88 EAST BROAD STREET
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

TREASURER OF STATE DATE: June 23, 2015
FRO KEYBANK WARRANT SETTLEMENT OFFICER: LXM3B

30 E BROAD ST 10™ FLOOR ANALYSIS PERIOD May 2015
COLUMBUS, OHIO 45216-1140 KEY ACCOUNT: 149681006396

ACCOUNT ANALYSIS INVOICE

INVOICE INVOICE PAYMENT OUTSTANDING
NUMBER DATE PAYMENT DATE ADJUSTMENTS INVOICE BALANCE
15050001402 05-31-2015 $14,750.19

TOTAL OUTSTANDING INVOICE BALANCE: $14,750.19

LESS TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $ 14,750.19

** PLEASE MAKE TIMELY PAYMENTS ON YOUR ANALYSIS INVOICE. INVOICES WHICH ARE 60 *k
** DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE DIRECT DEBITED FROM YOUR DDA ACCOUNT AND WILL INCUR A $30 **
** PAST DUE SURCHARGE. PLEASE CONTACT OUR COMMERCIAL CLIENT SERVICE CENTER, YOUR **

** CASH MANAGEMENT SALES OFFICER, OR RELATIONSHIP MANAGER WITH ANY QUESTIONS. *k
TREASURER OF STATE OF OHIO TOTAL AMOUNTDUE  $ 14,750.19
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 149681006396 AMOUNT ENCLOSED:

MAIL PAYMENT TO: KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

ATTENTION: CANDY SCARBERRY
88 EAST BROAD STREET, 2™° FLOOR
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43125



Key Bank Account Analysis Verification - May 2015

| Date Key Bank File Daily Reports Difference |

1-May-15 6,979 6,979 0

4-May-15 13,688 13,688 0

5-May-15 9,765 9,765 0

6-May-15 6,688 6,688 0

7-May-15 5,644 5,644 0

8-May-15 5,950 5,950 0
11-May-15 8,987 8,987 0
12-May-15 5,042 5,042 0
13-May-15 3,785 3,785 0
14-May-15 3,540 3,540 0
15-May-15 4,598 4,598 0
18-May-15 8,488 8,488 0
19-May-15 5,295 5,295 0
20-May-15 3,883 3,883 0
21-May-15 3,665 3,665 0
22-May-15 5,047 5,047 0
26-May-15 8,559 8,559 0
27-May-15 5,297 5,297 0
28-May-15 3,912 3,912 0
29-May-15 4,517 4,517 0

Totals 123,329 123,329 -
Verified by:

Jennifer Biedenharn




Members:
Josh Mandel, Chairman

STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT  Tuiioe

Mike DeWine

S TATE O F O HI O Attorney General

Dave Yost
Auditor of State

CERTIFICATION OF THE EXPENSES OF THE STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT

In accordance with Chapter 135.02 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned,
Chairman and Secretary of the State Board of Deposit of the State of Ohio, hereby
certifies that the necessary expenses of the Board, which represent PNC banking
fees [Dept. of Natural Resources — Mine Subsidence] for the month of May 2015,
are $764.16.

SECRETARY

(Qwu AL, A0/5
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Visit us at pnc.com

ACCOUNT ANALYSIS STATEMENT

@G PNC

Page 1 of 5

CLIENT NAME & ADDRESS

ACCOUNT INFORMATION

ANALYSIS PERIOD

STATE OF CHIO ACCOUNT 0001629970 SUMMARY 05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015
ODNR MINE SUBSTANCE (NS FUND TREASURY SCOTT A FRATTURELLI
ATTN KYANA PIERSON OFFICER (614) 463-7332
30 E BROAD ST 9TH FLOOR CLIENT TMCC@pnc.com
COLUMBUS OH 43215 SERVICES 1-800-669-1518 STATEMENT DATE
BILLING CYCLE MONTHLY
JUNE 9, 2015
ACCOUNTS INCLUDED IN THIS ANALYSIS
BANK NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ACCOUNT TITLE
070 4006903911 STATE OF OHIO MINE SUBSIDENCE INSURANCE FUND

PLEASE REVIEW YOUR ANALYSIS PROMPTLY. WE WILL GLADLY CORRECT ERRORS WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE STATEMENT DATE. AFTER 90 DAYS,
THE ANALYSIS IS DEEMED TO BE ACCURATE AND ADJUSTMENTS WILL NO LONGER BE PROCESSED.

FOR AN EXPLANATION OF YOUR ACCOUNT ANALYSIS STATEMENT, VISIT PNC.COM/CAA

GO PAPERLESS. SIGN-UP TODAY FOR FREE ONLINE CORPORATE ACCOUNT ANALYSIS STATEMENTS THAT YOU CAN ACCESS VIA PINACLE.
ONLINE STATEMENTS CAN BE VIEWED SEVERAL DAYS EARLIER THAN IF THEY ARE SENT BY MAIL - WHICH IS GOOD NEWS FOR YOU AND THE
ENVIRONMENT. ENROLL TODAY. FOR MORE INFORMATION, CALL TREASURY MANAGEMENT CLIENT CARE AT 1-800-669-1518 OR CONTACT
YOUR TREASURY MANAGEMENT OFFICER OR SALES ASSOCIATE.




Visit us at pnc.com

ACCOUNT ANALYSIS STATEMENT

@G PNC

Page 2 of 5

CLIENT NAME & ADDRESS

ACCOUNT INFORMATION

ANALYSIS PERIOD

STATE OF OHIO ACCOUNT 0001629970 SUMMARY 05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015
ODNR MINE SUBSTANCE INS FUND TREASURY SCOTT A FRATTURELLI
ATTN KYANA PIERSON OFFICER (614) 463-7332
30 E BROAD ST 9TH FLOOR CLIENT TMCC@pnc.com
COLUMBUS OH 43215 SERVICES 1-800-669-1518 STATEMENT DATE
BILLING CYCLE MONTHLY
JUNE 9, 2015
CURRENT MONTHLY BALANCE & COMPENSATION
AVERAGE LEDGER BALANCE 84,167.75 EARNINGS ALLOWANCE  (0.250 %) 17.12
LESS: DEPOSIT FLOAT 3,578.03 TOTAL ANALYZED CHARGES 781.28
AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE 80,589.72 EXCESS/(DEFICIT) FEES 764.16-
LESS: RESERVES( 0.00 %) 0.00 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 764.16
INVESTABLE BALANCE 80,589.72 (INVOICE)
COLLECTED BALANCE REQUIRED 3,679,578.79
EXCESS/(DEFICIT) BALANCE 3,598,989.07-

EARNINGS CREDIT RATE IS TIERED. THE HIGHEST TIER EARNINGS CREDIT RATE FOR NEXT MONTH IS: .250000 %

$4709.68 IN COLLECTED BALANCE WILL PAY FOR $1.00 IN SERVICES, BASED UPON THIS MONTH'S TIERED EARNINGS CREDIT RATE.

PAYMENT FOR THE ABOVE NOTED DEFICIENCY AMOUNT IS EXPECTED PROMPTLY UPON RECEIPT OF THE INVOICE.

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNT SERVICES

COLLECTED
SERVICE DESCRIPTION AFP CODE VOLUME UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BALANCE REQUIRED
DEMAND DEPOSIT RELATED SERVICES:
ACCOUNT MAINTENANCE 01 00 00 1 5.0000 5.00 23,548.40
ACCOUNT BALANCE FEE 00 02 30 842 0.0125 10.53 49,592.93
$15.53 $73,141.33
REMOTE DEPOSIT RELATED SERVICES
REMOTE DEPOSIT CAPTURE-TICKETS 01 02 00 2 0.5000 1.00 4,709.68
REMOTE DEPOSIT CHECK IMAGES 10 02 18 77 0.0300 2.31 10,879.36
$3.31 $15,589.04
AUTOMATED CLEARINGHOUSE SERVICES:
ACH DEBIT BLOCK MONTHLY SERVICE 25 10 82 1 5.0000 5.00 23,548.40
$5.00 $23,548.40
WIRE TRANSFER SERV!ICES:
INCOMING WIRE TRANSFER 35 03 00 5 3.0000 15.00 70,645.20
PINACLE OUTGOING DOMESTIC 3% 01 09 3 4.0000 12.00 56,516.16
$27.00 $127,161.36
INFORMATION SERVICES:
PREVIOUS DAY ACCOUNT 40 02 22 22 4.0000 88.00 414,451.84
PINACLE TRANSMISSION MONTHLY FEE 40 01 10 1 10.0000 10.00 47,096.80
PREVIOUS DAY DETAIL BAI 40 99 99 7,593 0.0800 607.44 2,860,848.02
PINACLE EVENT NOTIFICATION MONTHLY 40 99 99 1 25.0000 25.00 117,742.00
’ $730.44 $3,440,138.66




Visit us at pnc.com

ACCOUNT ANALYSIS STATEMENT

@G PNC

Page 3 of 5

CLIENT NAME & ADDRESS

ACCOUNT INFORMATION

ANALYSIS PERIOD

STATE OF OHIO ACCOUNT 0001629970 SUMMARY 05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015
ODNR MINE SUBSTANCE INS FUND TREASURY SCOTT A FRATTURELLI
ATTN KYANA PIERSON OFFICER (614) 463-7332
30 E BROAD ST 9TH FLOOR CLIENT TMCC@pnc.com
COLUMBUS OH 43215 SERVICES 1-800-669-1518 STATEMENT DATE
BILLING CYCLE MONTHLY
JUNE 9, 2015
SUMMARY OF ACCOUNT SERVICES
COLLECTED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION AFP CODE VOLUME UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BALANCE REQUIRED

TOTAL ANALYZED CHARGES : $781.28 $3,679,578.79
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ACCOUNT ANALYSIS STATEMENT
CLIENT NAME & ADDRESS ACCOUNT INFORMATION ANALYSIS PERIOD
STATE OF OHIO ACCOUNT 4006903911 05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015
MINE SUBSIDENCE INSURANCE FUND TREASURY SCOTT A FRATTURELLI
OFFICER (614) 463-7332
CLIENT TMCC@pnc.com
SERVICES 1-800-669-1518 STATEMENT DATE
BILLING CYCLE MONTHLY
JUNE 9, 2015
CURRENT MONTHLY BALANCE & COMPENSATION
AVERAGE LEDGER BALANCE 84,167.75 EARNINGS ALLOWANCE  (0.250 %) 17.12
LESS: DEPOSIT FLOAT 3,578.03 TOTAL ANALYZED CHARGES 781.28
AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE 80,589.72 EXCESS/(DEFICIT) FEES 764.16-
LESS: RESERVES(  0.00%) 0.00 (TRANSFERRED TO: 0001629970 )
INVESTABLE BALANCE 80,589.72
COLLECTED BALANCE REQUIRED 3,679,578.79
EXCESS/(DEFICIT) BALANCE 3,598,989.07-

EARNINGS CREDIT RATE IS TIERED. THE HIGHEST TIER EARNINGS CREDIT RATE FOR NEXT MONTH IS: .250000 %

$4709.68 IN COLLECTED BALANCE WILL PAY FOR $1.00 IN SERVICES, BASED UPON THIS MONTH'S TIERED EARNINGS CREDIT RATE.

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNT SERVICES

COLLECTED
SERVICE DESCRIPTION AFP CODE VOLUME UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BALANCE REQUIRED
DEMAND DEPOSIT RELATED SERVICES:
ACCOUNT MAINTENANCE 01 00 00 1 5.0000 5.00 23,548.40
ACCOUNT BALANCE FEE 00 02 30 842 0.0125 10.53 49,592.93
$15.53 $73,141.33
REMOTE DEPOSIT RELATED SERVICES
REMOTE DEPOSIT CAPTURE-TICKETS 01 02 00 2 0.5000 1.00 4,709.68
REMOTE DEPOSIT CHECK IMAGES 10 02 18 77 0.0300 2.31 10,879.36
$3.31 $15,589.04
AUTOMATED CLEARINGHOUSE SERVICES:
ACH DEBIT BLOCK MONTHLY SERVICE 25 10 52 1 5.0000 5.00 23,548.40
$5.00 $23,548.40
WIRE TRANSFER SERVICES:
INCOMING WIRE TRANSFER 3 03 00 5 3.0000 15.00 70,645.20
PINACLE OUTGOING DOMEST!C 35 01 09 3 4.0000 12.00 56,516.16
$27.00 $127,161.36
iINFORMATION SERVICES:
PREVIOUS DAY ACCOUNT 40 02 22 22 4.0000 88.00 414,451.84
PINACLE TRANSMISSION MONTHLY FEE 40 01 10 1 10.0000 10.00 47,096.80
PREVIOUS DAY DETAIL BAI 40 99 99 7,593 0.0800 607.44 2,860,848.02
PINACLE EVENT NOTIFICATION MONTHLY 40 99 99 1 25.0000 25.00 117,742.00
$730.44 $3,440,138.66
TOTAL ANALYZED CHARGES : $781.28 $3,679,578.79
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ACCOUNT ANALYSIS STATEMENT
CLIENT NAME & ADDRESS ACCOUNT INFORMATION ANALYSIS PERIOD
STATE OF OHIO ACCOUNT 0001629970 SUMMARY 05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015
ODNR MINE SUBSTANCE INS FUND TREASURY SCOTT A FRATTURELL!
ATTN KYANA PIERSON OFFICER (614) 463-7332
30 E BROAD ST 9TH FLOOR CLIENT TMCC@pnc.com
COLUMBUS OH 43215 SERVICES 1-800-669-1518 STATEMENT DATE
BILLING CYCLE MONTHLY
JUNE 9, 2015
YEAR-TO-DATE RELATIONSHIP SUMMARY
ADJUSTED ADJUSTED EARNINGS TOTAL
MONTH AVERAGE COLLECTED CREDIT ACTIVITY COLLECTED EXCESS/(DEFICIT) EXCESS/(DEFICIT)
LEDGER BALANCE BALANCE RATE CHARGES | BALANCE REQUIRED BALANCE FEE EQUIVALENT
JAN - 2015 56,131.99 53,940.83 0.25% 833.46 3,925,329.89 3,871,389.06- 822.02-
FEB - 2015 95,062.02 83,150.20 025 % 812.11 4,234,577.05 4,151,426.85- 796.17-
MAR - 2015 83,002.90 80,650.58 025 % 816.36 3,844,794.36 3,764,143.78- 799.25-
18T QTR. 77,495.97 72,228.21 2,461.93 3,993,800.10 3,921,571.88- 2,417.44-
APR - 2015 60,491.68 57,793.58 025 % 767.62 3,735,753.23 3,677,959.65- 755.73-
MAY - 2015 84,167.75 80,589.72 025 % 781.28 3,679,578.79 3,598,989.07- 764.16-
2ND QTR. 72,523.78 69,378.50 1,548.90 3,707,205.56 3,637,827.06- 1,519.89-
YTD TOTAL 75,487.34 71,077.00 4,010.83 3,878,023.50 3,806,946.49- 3,937.33-




Members:
Josh Mandel, Chairman

STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT T

Mike DeWine

- StATE OF OHIO Aromey Genera

Dave Yost
Auditor of State

CERTIFICATION OF THE EXPENSES OF THE STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT

In accordance with Chapter 135.02 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned,
Chairman and Secretary of the State Board of Deposit of the State of Ohio, hereby
certifies that the necessary expenses of the Board, which represent PNC banking
fees [Dept. of Natural Resources — Watercraft] for the month of May 2015, are
$36.04.

&ECRETARY
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Visit us at pnc.com

ACCOUNT ANALYSIS STATEMENT

@& PNC

Page 10of 4

CLIENT NAME & ADDRESS

ACCOUNT INFORMATION

ANALYSIS PERIOD

STATE OF OHIO ACCOUNT 1000005500 SUMMARY 05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015
C/O ODNR DIVISION OF WATERCRAFT TREASURY SCOTT A FRATTURELLI
30 E BROAD ST 9TH FLOOR OFFICER (614) 463-7332
COLUMBUS OH 43215 CLIENT TMCC@pnc.com
SERVICES 1-800-669-1518 STATEMENT DATE
BILLING CYCLE MONTHLY
JUNE 9, 2015
ACCOUNTS INCLUDED IN THIS ANALYSIS

BANK NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ACCOUNT TITLE

070 4210144131 O D N RDIVISION OF WATE

PLEASE REVIEW YOUR ANALYSIS PROMPTLY. WE WILL GLADLY CORRECT ERRORS WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE STATEMENT DATE. AFTER 90 DAYS,
THE ANALYSIS IS DEEMED TO BE ACCURATE AND ADJUSTMENTS WILL NO LONGER BE PROCESSED.

FOR AN EXPLANATION OF YOUR ACCOUNT ANALYSIS STATEMENT, VISIT PNC.COM/CAA

GO PAPERLESS. SIGN-UP TODAY FOR FREE ONLINE CORPORATE ACCOUNT ANALYSIS STATEMENTS THAT YOU CAN ACCESS VIA PINACLE.
ONLINE STATEMENTS CAN BE VIEWED SEVERAL DAYS EARLIER THAN IF THEY ARE SENT BY MAIL - WHICH IS GOOD NEWS FOR YOU AND THE
ENVIRONMENT. ENROLL TODAY. FOR MORE INFORMATION, CALL TREASURY MANAGEMENT CLIENT CARE AT 1-800-663-1518 OR CONTACT
YOUR TREASURY MANAGEMENT OFFICER OR SALES ASSOCIATE.
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Page 2 of 4
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ACCOUNT ANALYSIS STATEMENT
CLIENT NAME & ADDRESS ACCOUNT INFORMATION ANALYSIS PERIOD
STATE OF OHIO ACCOUNT 1000005500 SUMMARY 05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015
C/O ODNR DIVISION OF WATERCRAFT TREASURY SCOTT A FRATTURELLI
30 E BROAD ST 9TH FLOOR OFFICER (614) 463-7332
COLUMBUS OH 43215 CLIENT TMCC@pnc.com
SERVICES 1-800-669-1518 STATEMENT DATE
BILLING CYCLE MONTHLY
JUNE 9, 2015
CURRENT MONTHLY BALANCE & COMPENSATION
AVERAGE LEDGER BALANCE 573.92 EARNINGS ALLOWANCE  (0.250 %) 0.12
LESS: DEPOSIT FLOAT 8.16 TOTAL ANALYZED CHARGES 36.16
AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE 565.76 EXCESS/(DEFICIT) FEES 36.04-
LESS: RESERVES( 0.00 %) 0.00 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 36.04
INVESTABLE BALANCE 565.76 (INVOICE)
COLLECTED BALANCE REQUIRED 170,302.03
EXCESS/(DEFICIT) BALANCE 169,736.27-

EARNINGS CREDIT RATE IS TIERED. THE HIGHEST TIER EARNINGS CREDIT RATE FOR NEXT MONTH IS: 250000 %
$4709.68 IN COLLECTED BALANCE WILL PAY FOR $1.00 IN SERVICES, BASED UPON THIS MONTH'S TIERED EARNINGS CREDIT RATE.

PAYMENT FOR THE ABOVE NOTED DEFICIENCY AMOUNT IS EXPECTED PROMPTLY UPON RECEIPT OF THE INVOICE.

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNT SERVICES

COLLECTED
SERVICE DESCRIPTION AFP CODE VOLUME UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BALANCE REQUIRED
DEMAND DEPOSIT RELATED SERVICES:
ACCOUNT MAINTENANCE 01 00 00 1 5.0000 5.00 23,548.40
REGULAR DEPOSIT TICKET(N) 10 02 00 35 0.4000 14.00 66,935.52
DEPOSIT ITEMS-ON US(N) 10 02 20 7 0.0300 0.21 989.03
DEPOSIT ITEMS-TIER 1 10 02 23 17 0.0300 0.51 2,401.94
DEPOSIT ITEMS-TIER 2 10 02 25 17 0.0300 0.51 2,401.94
DEPOSIT ITEMS-TIER 3 10 02 26 1 0.0300 0.03 141.29
ACCOUNT BALANCE FEE 00 02 30 6 0.0125 0.08 376.77
$20.34 $95,794.89
MISCELLANEOUS BRANCH SERVICES:
CASH VERIFICATION OTC-10.00 UNITS 10 00 15 359 0.0080 2.87 13,516.78
$2.87 $13,516.78
AUTOMATED CLEARINGHOUSE SERVICES:
DEBITS RECEIVED 25 02 00 39 0.0500 1.95 9,183.88
ACH POSITIVE PAY MONTHLY SERVICE 25 10 50 1 5.0000 5.00 23,548.40
$6.95 $32,732.28
WIRE TRANSFER SERVICES:
INCOMING WIRE TRANSFER 3% 03 00 2 3.0000 6.00 28,258.08
$6.00 $28,258.08
TOTAL ANALYZED CHARGES : $36.16 $170,302.03




Visit us at pnc.com

ACCOUNT ANALYSIS STATEMENT

@& PNC

Page 3 of 4

CLIENT NAME & ADDRESS

ACCOUNT INFORMATION

ANALYSIS PERIOD

O D N R DIVISION OF WATERCRAFT ACCOUNT 4210144131 05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015
TREASURY SCOTT A FRATTURELLI
OFFICER (614) 463-7332
CLIENT TMCC@pnc.com
SERVICES 1-800-6639-1518 STATEMENT DATE
BILLING CYCLE MONTHLY
JUNE 9, 2015
CURRENT MONTHLY BALANCE & COMPENSATION
AVERAGE L.EDGER BALANCE 573.92 EARNINGS ALLOWANCE  (0.250 %) 0.12
LESS: DEPOSIT FLOAT 8.16 TOTAL ANALYZED CHARGES 36.16
AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE 565.76 EXCESS/(DEFICIT) FEES 36.04-
LESS: RESERVES( 0.00%) 0.00 (TRANSFERRED TO: 1000005500 )
INVESTABLE BALANCE 565.76
COLLECTED BALANCE REQUIRED 170,302.03
EXCESS/(DEFICIT) BALANCE 169,736.27-

EARNINGS CREDIT RATE IS TIERED. THE HIGHEST TIER EARNINGS CREDIT RATE FOR NEXT MONTH IS: .250000 %

$4709.68 IN COLLECTED BALANCE WILL PAY FOR $1.00 IN SERVICES, BASED UPON THIS MONTH'S TIERED EARNINGS CREDIT RATE.

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNT SERVICES

COLLECTED
SERVICE DESCRIPTION AFP CODE VOLUME UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BALANCE REQUIRED
DEMAND DEPOSIT RELATED SERVICES:
ACCOUNT MAINTENANCE 01 00 00 1 5.0000 5.00 23,548.40
REGULAR DEPOSIT TICKET(N) 10 02 00 35 0.4000 14.00 66,935.52
DEPOSIT ITEMS-ON US(N) 10 02 20 7 0.0300 0.21 989.03
DEPOSIT ITEMS-TIER 1 10 02 23 17 0.0300 0.51 2,401.94
DEPOSIT ITEMS-TIER 2 10 02 25 17 0.0300 0.51 2,401.94
DEPOSIT ITEMS-TIER 3 10 02 26 1 0.0300 0.03 141.29
ACCOUNT BALANCE FEE 00 02 30 6 0.0125 0.08 376.77
$20.34 $95,794.89
MISCELLANEOUS BRANCH SERVICES:
CASH VERIFICATION OTC-10.00 UNITS 10 00 15 359 0.0080 2.87 13,516.78
$2.87 $13,516.78
AUTOMATED CLEARINGHOUSE SERVICES: .
DEBITS RECEIVED 25 02 00 39 0.0500 1.95 9,183.88
ACH POSITIVE PAY MONTHLY SERVICE 25 10 S0 1 5.0000 5.00 23,548.40
' $6.95 $32,732.28
WIRE TRANSFER SERVICES:
INCOMING WIRE TRANSFER 35 03 00 2 3.0000 6.00 28,258.08
$6.00 $28,258.08
TOTAL ANALYZED CHARGES : $36.16 $170,302.03
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ACCOUNT ANALYSIS STATEMENT
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CLIENT NAME & ADDRESS

ACCOUNT INFORMATION

ANALYSIS PERIOD

STATE OF OHIO ACCOUNT 1000005500 SUMMARY 05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015
C/O ODNR DIVISION OF WATERCRAFT TREASURY SCOTT A FRATTURELLI
30 E BROAD ST 9TH FLOOR OFFICER (614) 463-7332
COLUMBUS CH 43215 CLIENT TMCC@pnc.com
SERVICES 1-800-669-1518 STATEMENT DATE
BILLING CYCLE MONTHLY
JUNE 9, 2015
YEAR-TO-DATE RELATIONSHIP SUMMARY
ADJUSTED ADJUSTED EARNINGS TOTAL
MONTH AVERAGE COLLECTED CREDIT ACTIVITY COLLECTED EXCESS/(DEFICIT) EXCESS/(DEFICIT)
LEDGER BALANCE BALANCE RATE CHARGES | BALANCE REQUIRED BALANCE FEE EQUIVALENT

JAN - 2015 81.33 81.30 0.25% 16.18 76,202.61 76,121.31- 16.16-
FEB - 2015 154.54 1563.90 025 % 19.35 100,896.51 100,742.61- 19.32-
MAR - 2015 352.68 348.23 025 % 23.55 110,912.95 110,564.72- 23.48-
1ST QTR. 197.57 195.82 59.08 95,840.94 95,645.11- 58.96-
APR - 2015 550.33 544.80 025 % 31.72 154,370.77 153,825.97- 31.61-
MAY - 2015 573.92 565.76 025 % 36.16 170,302.03 169,736.27- 36.04-
2ND QTR. 562.31 565.45 67.88 162,466.98 161,911.53- 67.65-
YTD TOTAL 344.91 341.10 126.96 122,756.09 122,414.98- 126.61-




Members:
Josh Mandel, Chairman

STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT  Traiitone

Mike DeWine

STATE O F O HI O Attorney General

Dave Yost
Auditor of State

CERTIFICATION OF THE EXPENSES OF THE STATE BOARD OF DEPOSIT

In accordance with Chapter 135.02 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned,
Chairman and Secretary of the State Board of Deposit of the State of Ohio, hereby
certifies that the necessary expenses of the Board, which represent US Bank
banking fees [Dept. of Natural Resources — Scioto County] for the month of May

2015, are $180.03.
9 CHA‘IRMAN

SEZRETARY
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Account Analysis and Billing
200 S 6th St./ EP-MN-L18
Minneapolis, MN 55402

2

000000002 1 SP 106481092995656 P
OH!0 DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
ATTN: FRANK MERAVY

2045 MORSE RD BLDG A

COLUMBUS OH 43229-6693

Statement Period: May 2015
Page 1 of 5

Account Number: 1-301-0722-6339
TOTAL CHARGE: $180.03

Please remit payment to:

TREASURY MANAGEMENT SERVICES
CM 9581

PO BOX 70870

ST PAUL MN 55170-9581

Direct inquiries to: Commercial Customer
Service at 1-800-377-3053.

To help ensure the accuracy of your service activity, please review this statement promptly and compare it to your records.
You must report any discrepancies within 60 days of the date this analysis statement is mailed or made available to you. After
60 days your service activity and billing will be deemed correct.

Consolidated Analysis Summary

OHIO DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Lead Account Number 1-301-0722-6339
Earnings Credit Rate 0.25%

Negative Collected Rate 0.12%

Reserve Adjustment Rate t 0.00%

Current Month Multiplier 4,709.67
Settlement Frequency Monthly
Settlement Period May 2015

REVISED: Jun. 24, 2015

Balance Summary

Average Ledger Balance $
Average Float -

650.00
55.55

Average Collected Balance =

594 .45

Settlement Analysis

Collected Balance Available for Earnings Credit Services
Earnings Credit @ 0.25000%

Earnings Credit Based Service Charges

Current Month Surplus/(Deficit) Position

Net Service Charges

$ 594.45
$ 0.13
- 180.16
= (180.03)
$ (180.03)

1 The Reserve Adjustment deduction on your analyzed account statement may not necessarily reflect the actual reserves incurred by U.S. Bank.
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Account Analysus and Billing

200 S 6th St. L 18

Mlnneapoln N 02
602 18P

106481092995656 P

Statement Period: May 2015
Page 2 of 5

Service Activity Detail - Summary

Service

Avg Unit
Volume Price*

Collected Balance

Total Charge Required

Deposstory Serwces
Paper Credlts v ;
Electronic Credits
Deposited ltem- On uUs
“Depositéed: ltem-Transxt
Statement with All Items

" Elec Acct Analysis Mo Maint

Subtotal: Depository Services

SinglePoint

'SP Current Day Detail-Acet . =~

SP Current Day per Item Det

SP Prewous Day DetauI-Acct
8P Prevnous Day per ltem Det
SP Previous Day per ltem Sum
Account Analysis Report PDF
Monthly DDA Statement PDF
“ACH Return and NOC Report
Prewous Day Xmlt Mo Mamt

‘SP ACH Ohgmat:on Mo Malnt ,
'SP Wires Monthly Maintenance

Subtotal: Singlepoint

Wire Transfers ‘
Incoming Fedwire Ctp: -
Wire Advice Mail

Subtotal: Wire Transfers
ACH Services
ACH Recelved Item
ACH Filter Mthly Malnt
Subtotal: ACH Services
Branch Coin/Currency Serwces

Cash:Deposited-per $100
Branch Deposit Processing Fee

Subtotal: Branch Coin/Currency Services

s B R e
37 0. 20000
g e
0.05000 A
27005000
1 5.00000 | |
4100000001000

g 1 : 300(]000
002500

, 25. 00000
Gl e e
240 002500 6.00 ,

v ¥ L i 90009 B : TR . : 500 ;f_'j.fj' L ;':f' o ;;3 b

1. 5:00000 . s e 5.00 o
Tl e Gt e s B
8. 00000

118.67

1 3.00000 3.00 14,129

8.00

8 001800 244
1 8.00000 8.00 37,677

8.52

23 0.00000 No Charge 0

5.90

* For statements with more than one account, the per-unit pricing can vary from account to account. For detailed pricing
information, refer to account level statements.



@/ P SRR EE N Statement Period: May 2015

T— Account Analysns and Bvllmg Page 3of5
200 S bih St EP-M
aneapohs MN 5! 02
et 602 18P 106481092995656 P
Service Activity Detail - Summary (CONTINUED)
Avg Unit : Collected Balance
Service Volume Price* Total Charge Required
M'sce"a“e°“5 Cha"ges B ; I o
nwoiceFee e 4 40000000
Subtotal: Miscellaneous Charges 10.00
Earnings Credit Based Service Charges 180.16 848,495
Total Service Charges : 180.16

* For statements with more than one account, the per-unit pricing can vary from account to account. For detailed pricing
information, refer to account level statements. .

Calculations and Definitions

Collected Balance Required: Earnings Credit Based Service Charges OR Total Charge + Earnings Credit Rate +
(1-Reserve Adjustment Rate) = Actual Days in Month x Actual Days in Year
Please Note: The Collected Balance Required is an estimate provided for reference purposes only.

Current Month Multiplier: 1.00 + Earnings Credit Rate + (1-Reserve Adjustment Rate) + Actual Days in Month x Actual
Days in Year

Charge for Negative Collected Balance: Average Negative Collected Balance x Negative Collected Balance Rate x
Actual Days in Month + 360

Earnings Credit: Collected Balance Available for Earnings Credit Services x Earnings Credit Rate x Actual Days in Month
+ Actual Days in Year

Average Negative Collected Balance: On a daily basis, your ending collected balance is either positive or negative. If the
ending ledger balance minus any uncollected funds (float) is less than zero, then your daily ending collected balance
position is negative. At the end of the month, the daily negative collected balances are combined and divided by the number
of days in the statement period.

Average Positive Collected Balance: If the ending ledger balance minus any uncollected funds (float) is greater than
zero, then your daily ending collected balance is positive. At the end of the month, the daily positive collected balances are
combined and divided by the number of days in the statement period.
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Account Analysis and Billing g
200 S 6th St. 7 EP-MN-L18
Minneapalis, MN 55402
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Customer Settlement Page

LEDGER BALANCE
LESS: FLOAT
AVG COLL BAL
NEG COL BAL
POS COL BAL
RESERVES
FEE BSD COL BAL
COLBAL FOR EC
NONINT TIME DEP
COMP BAL REQ CR
COL BAL AFTR CR
EARN CRED RATE
EARNINGS CREDIT
INT PAID ON BAL
NET EARN CREDIT
ECBASED 5C
NEG COLL RATE
CHG NEG COL BAL
CUR MO SURDEF
CF EC SUR/DEF
CF EC SURIDEF
TOT SURIDEF
TNT RT-EXS BAL
EXS BAL FOR INT
INT PD-EXS BAL
CR BAL DEF FEE
FEE BASED SC
CF FEE BASED SC
EE SC
TOTAL SALES TAX
NET SERVICE CHG

thly Balance
LEDGER BALANCE 196 ’ 39 656 T 650 T 259 382

O o|ojo ojojo o
gOOOOOOO
© O|ojo ojojo o
‘\I"OOOOOOO

'
-

LESS: FLOAT 2 21 29 56 45 21 26
AVG COLL BAL 174 339 626 504 771 238 356
NEG COL BAL 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
POS COL BAL 174 339 626 594 771 239 356
RESERVES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FEE BSD COL BAL 0 0 0 [ 0 0 0
COLBAL FOREC 174 339 626 594 771 239 356
NONINT TIME DEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COMP BAL REQ CR ] ] 0 0 0 0 0
COL BAL AFTR CR 174 339 626 594 771 239 356
EARN CRED RATE 00.25% 00.25% 00.25% 00.25% 00.25% 00.25%
EARNINGS CREDIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
INT PAID ON BAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NET EARN CREDIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ECBASED SC 160 171 175 180 203 212 169
NEG COLL RATE 00.11% 00.11% 00.12% 00.12% 00.09% 00.11%
CHG NEG COL BAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CUR MO SUR/DEF 160 - 171 - 175 - 180 - 203 - 212 - 169 -
CF EC SUR/DEF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CF EC SUR/DEF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOT SUR/DEF 160 - 171 - 175 - 180 - 203 - 212 - 169 -
INT RT-EXS BAL 00.00% 00.00% 00.00% 00.00% 00.00% 00.00%
EXS BAL FOR INT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
INT PD-EXS BAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CRBAL DEF FEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FEE BASED SC [i] 0 0 0 0 0 i)
CF FEE BASED SC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOT FEE SC 0 0 0 0 [} 0 0
TOTAL SALES TAX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NET SERVICE CHG 160 - 171 - 175 - 180 - 203 - 212 - 169 -




Account Analysis and Biuing
200 S 6th St. 7 EP-MN-L18
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OHI10 DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
ATTN: FRANK MERAVY

2045 MORSE RD BLDG A

COLUMBUS OH 43229-6693

Statement Period: May 2015
Page 5 of 5

OHIO DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
Account Number: 1-301-0722-6339
AMOUNT DUE: $180.03

Please remit payment to:

TREASURY MANAGEMENT SERVICES
CM 9581

PO BOX 70870

ST PAUL MN 55170-9581

| PLEASE REMIT THIS SECTION WITH CHECK PAYMENT OF INVOICE |

—————————————————————————————————————————— cut here





